
 GIRLS BASKETBALL 

2025-2026 

Date Day Opponent Location Time Games 

Nov. 11 Tuesday Scrimmage Denham  Home 500  

Nov. 13 Thursday Scrimmage Central Away 500  

Nov. 18 Tuesday Hammond Home 530 JV & VAR 

Nov. 20 Thursday St. Michael  Away 530 JV & VAR 

Nov. 21 Friday Maurepas Away 600 VAR 

Dec. 2 Tuesday Plaquemine Home 500 JV Var 

Dec.4-5 Thurs Fri St. John Tournament Away TBD Varsity 

Dec. 8-13 Mon-Sat Parish Tournament Live Oak TBD Varsity 

Dec. 16 Tuesday Port Barre Away 500 JV Var 

Dec. 17 Wednesday Belaire Home JR 

High 
500 Var G&B  

Dec. 18 Thursday Geo Prep Home 500 JV & VAR 

Dec. 22 Monday Istrouma Home 500 JV @ Var 

Jan. 7 Wednesday White Castle Away 500 JV & VAR 

Jan. 8 Thursday East Iberville Home 500 JV & VAR 

Jan. 14 Wednesday St. Joseph  Away 500 JV & VAR 

Jan. 15 Thursday Fontainebleau Away 500 JV & VAR 

Jan. 20 Tuesday Holden Home 500 JV & VAR 

Jan. 22 Thursday Glen Oaks Home 500 JV & VAR 

Jan. 26 Monday Dutchtown Home 500 JV & VAR 

Jan. 27 Tuesday Woodlawn Away 500 JV & VAR 

Jan. 29 Thursday Walker Away 5:00 JV & V 

Feb. 3 Tuesday East Ascension Away 5:30 JV & V 

Feb. 5 Thursday Denham Springs Home 5:00 JV & V 

Feb. 10 Tuesday Prairieville Away 500 JV & V 

Feb. 11 Wednesday St. Helena  Away 500 Var G&B 

Feb. 12 Thursday St. Amant Home 530 JV & V 


